SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

DUKE POWER GOMPANY P.O. BOX 33189 CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28242

HAL B. TUCKER VICE PRESIDENT NUCLEAR PRODUCTION

June 28, 1984

TELEPHONE (704) 373-4531

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Attention: Document Control Desk

CLASSINED BY: NAME: ENG SPEC TITLE/ NUC ENG SERV ORGANIZATION: DATE:

Re: Catawba Nuclear Station Docket Nos. 50-413 & 50-414 Request for Additional Information -Catawba Nuclear Station Security Plan

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION. ANY PERSON WHO ALLOWS UNAUTHORIZED DISCLOSURE MAY BE GUILTY OF A CRIME; AND UPON CONVICTION MAY BE PUNISHED BY A FINE OR IMPRISONMENT OR BOTH UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF 10 CFR 73.80

Dear Mr. Denton:

Ms. E. G. Adensam's letter of May 23, 1984 transmitted additional questions related to vital areas/equipment identification at Catawba. Initial responses were transmitted by Duke Power Company letter of June 5, 1984. Attached is a supplemental response to these questions. Since this document contains safeguards information of a type specified in 10 CFR 73.21, it is requested that this information be protected against unauthorized disclosure.

Very truly yours,

Hal B. Tucker

JWD:scs

Attachment

cc: Mr. J. P. O'Reilly, Regional Administrator U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II P. O. Box 2203 Atlanta, Georgia)323

> Robert Guild, Esq. (w/o attach.) Attorney-at-Law P. O. Box 12097 Charleston, S. C. 29412

NRC Resident Inspector (w/o attach.) Catawba Nuclear Station

8407020485 840628 PDR ADOCK 050004

WHEN SEPARATED FROM ENCLOSURES. HANDLE THIS DOCUMENT AS DECONTROLLED

Palmetto Alliance (w/o attach.) 2135¹₂ Devine Street Columbia, South Carolina 29205

Mr. Jesse L. Riley (w/o attach.) Carolina Environmental Study Group 854 Henley Place Charlotte, North Carolina 28207

4 Enels duced

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director June 28, 1984 Page Two

cc: Ms. E. G. Adensam, Chief (w/o attach.)
Licensing Branch No. 4
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555